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Paint overall exterior /7 * Apply decal

Peindre I'extérieur en entier [ [ «Coller le décalque

Pinte todo el exterior IK] — = Aplique la calcomania
Dipingere completamente la + Kleben Sie den Aufkleber auf
superficie esterna * Applcare I'etichetta

Das gesamte AuBere bemalen * Aplique o decalque

Pintar toda a parte externa * Anbring overferings-bliiedet
Mala hela utsidan Mal ydret overalt « Sétt pa dekalen
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Color Chart | Nuancier Colores Farbtabelle Cores Fargskala hI—=—Fp—1+
El Black Noir Negro Schwarz Preto Svart E=
White Blanc Blanco WeiB Branco Vit =]
@ Red Rouge Rojo Rot Vermelho Rod 7=
@ Eé“‘grazm Marron Marrén Braun Marrom Brun FE
@ Yellow Jaune Amarillo Gelb Amarelo Gul i
E Copper Cuivre Cobre Kupferfarben Bronze Koppar )
@ Green Verde Vert Verde Verde Griin 2
E Blue Bleu Azul Blau Azul Bla -1
?;“ﬁa e37 | Sable Areana | Sandbeige Areia Sand #F ()
[K]| ", ;515 [Beige fonce| Tostado | Helibraun Bronze Beige P
L\ |Fat Mat Mate Matt Mate Matt 2RIL
A Gloss Glacé Brillante Hochglanz Brillhante Blank iR
O|uignt Clair Claro Hell Claro Ljus 510 GE)
O |medium Moyen | Mediano Mittel Médio Medel F o7 b (chR
. Dark Foncé Oscuro Dunkel Escuro Mérk =1 (B
J][Transe parent | Transp T EH
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STAR TREK CARDASSIAN:
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TM, @, & © 1997 Paramount Pictures. All Rights Reserved. STAR TREK and Related Marks are Trademarks of Paramount Pictures. Erll Company, Authorized User.

IMPORTANT: Assembly - Study all assembly drawings before starting and carefully follow assembly sequence shown. Note that each part is identified by
number. Use a sharp hobby knife to carefully remaove parts from the trees. Before cementing, “test fit” parts to ensure proper alignment and scrape paint
and/or plating from surfaces to be cemented. Use only cement and paint made for styrene plastic. Decals - Cut the backing sheet arcund each decal and
place in warm water until the decal is movable, Slide decal into the pesition shown on the instruction sheet and gently remove excess water with a tissue.
IMPORTANT : Montage - Etudiez les dessins avant de commencer le montage et s& conformer & l'ordre de montage illustré. Noter que chaque piéce ast
identifiée par un numéro. Utiliser un couteau afitté pour détacher les pidces. Avant de coller, vérifier 'ajustage des pibces pour s'assurer qu'elles sent bien
s et gratter la peinture et/ou I placage revétant les surfaces & coller. Utiliser de la colle et de la peinture a styréne exclusivement.
Décalcomanies - Découper le suppert autour de chaque décalcomanie et placer la décalcomania dans de 'eau tisde jusgu'a ce qu'elle glisse sur le
support. Glisser la décalcomania en position conformément 4 lllustration du mode d'emploi et absorber 'excédent d'eau avec un mouchoir en papier.
IMPORTANTE: Montaje - Estudie todos los dibujos de montaje antes de empezar y siga cuidadosamanis la secuencia de montaje mostrada. Obsarve que
cada una de las piezas esta identificada por un nimero. Use un cuchillo de hobby afilade para cortar cuidadosamente las piezas de los arboles. Antes de
pegar, “prusba el ajuste” de las piezas para asegurar un alineamiento apropiado y raspar la pintura o &l recubrimiento de las superficies que s& vayan a
pegar. Use sélo pegamento y pintura hechos para plastico de estireno. Calcomanias - Corte la hoja posterior alrededor de cada calcomania y sumérjala en
agua templada hasta que se pueda mover, Deslice la calcomania colocéndola en la posicidn maostrada en la hoja de instruccionas y elimine con cuidado el
exceso de agua con un papel de tejido.
WICHTIG: Montage -

Teil ist mit giner Nummer gekennzeichnet. Die einzeinen Teile mit sinem scharfen Hobbymesser vorsichlig von den Stanzschnitten
Iasen. Vior dem Zementieren alle Teile probeweise zusammentigen, um eine komrekte Ausrichtung zu gewdhrleisten, und den Anstrich und/eder
Metalliberzug von den zu zementieranden Flachen abschaben, Nur fidr Styrolkunststoff vorgesehenen Zement und Anstrich verwenden.
Abziehbilder - Das Tragerpapier um jades Abziehbild ausschneiden und in warmes Wasser legen, bis sich das Abziehbild bewegen Iit. Das Abziehbild in
die auf dem Anleitungsblatt gezeigte Position schieben, und lberschissiges Wasser vorsichlig mit einem Papiertuch entfernen.
IMPORTANTE: Montaggio - Prima di cominciare, studiare tutti | disegni d'insieme e seguire attentamente la sequenza di montaggio indicata. Notare che
ciascun pezzo & identificato da un numers. Con un coltellino affilato, imucvere attentamente | pezzi dai supporti. Prima di incollare, verificare I'assemblaggio
dei componenti, per garantime 'alineamento, & raschiare la vemnice /o la placcatura dalle superfici da incollare. Impiegare esclusivamente adesivi e vernici
per plastiche stireniche, Decalcomanie - Tagiiare il foglio di supperto attorno a ciascuna decalcomania ed immergers in acqua tiepida fino a quando la
dacalcomania non si fa asportabile. Collocare la decalcomania nella posizione mostrata sul foglio di istruzioni e assorbire delicatamente I'acqua in eccesso
con un fazzoletting di carta.
IMPORTANTE: Montagem -

ntificada por um numero. Use uma faca apropriada para cuidadosamente remover as pecas das arvores. Antes de usar o

cimento, faga um “teste de encaixe” das pegas para verificar o alinhamento cometo, & raspe qualguer residuo de tinta e/ou camadas das superficies a
serem cimentadas. Use somente cimento e tintas fabricados da estireno. Decalques X Corte a folna de tras por volta de cada decalque e cologue-o em
agua momna até conseguir mover o decalque. Posicione o decalque, conforme apresentado na folha de instrugaes e, com muito cuidado, retire o excesso
de agua com um lengo de papel.
VIKTIGT: Montering — Studera alla monteringsritningar innan du barjar och se noga il att du utfér alla steg | rdtt ordning. Kom ihag att varje detal ar
numrerad. Arivénd en skarp hobbykniv fér att frsiktigt avidgsna detalier fran tréiden. Innan du applicerar limmet bér du montera delarma “péd prov” sé att du
& saker ph att de passar ritt. Du bér ocksé skrapa bort firg och/eller annan ytbeléggning fran ytoma som ska limmas. Anvénd endast Bm och malarfirg
som &r speciellt avsedda fér styrenplast. Dekaler — Skir runt skyddsmaterialet pd varje dekal och blSt det i vatten tils dekalen lossnar. For in dekalen i ratt
lage enligt anvisningama och torka varsamt bort Sverfiddigt vatten med en pappersnasduk.
VIGTIGT: Samling - Fer du begynder, skal du ngje gennemgd alle tegninger der vedrarer samling. Felg omhyggeligh den viste reekkelolge ved samingen.
Berneerk, at hver del er identificerst med et nummer. Benyt en skarp hobbykniv il at fere delene fra de staenger de sidder fast pa. Foretag prevesaming af
delene for de limes, for at sikre, at de passer komekt, Skrab maling og/eller beleegning af de overflader der skal limes. Brug kun Fm og maling, der er
beregnet til brug pd styrenplastic. Maerker - skaer bagkliaedningsarket omkring hvert mesrke af og anbring det i varmt vand, indtil maerket kan tages af. Seet
maarket pd den plads der vises pd instruktionsarket og fiem forsigligt overskydende vand med en papirserviet eller lignende.
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. A bly sequence 1 -« Part number i r part
* Ordre de montage . la pigce & transparente
* Orden de ensamblaje * Mome
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3 de pieza P rransparente
* Reinenfolge des Zusammenbaus Klares Teil
» Ordine di assemblaggio * Numero del pezzo Pezzo transparente

ncia de montagem
» Raekkefelge ved samiing
* [Vonteringsorder
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* Cement parts together
* Coller les piéces ensemble

* Pegar las piezas

* Teile zusammenkleben
* Incollare | pezzi

* Cole juntas as partes

* |im stykkerne sammen
* Limma inop detaliemna

* Do not cement together
* Ne pas coller ensemble

* No pegar las piezas

» Hier keinen Klebstoff verwenden

¢ MNon incollare | pezzi

« Nap cole as pegas

* M4 ikke limes sammen
¢ Limma inte ihop

plusieurs fois
* Repetir varias veces
* Mehrfach wiedernolen
* Ripetere varie volte

* Repita vérias vezes

* Gentag flere gange

* Upprepa flera ganger
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* Typical procedure * Paint this color * Inside @ » Other side
@ * Procédé typique + Peindre de cette coulaur * Irteneur * Autre cOté

* Procedimento tipico *» Pintar de este color * Dentro * Otro lado

» Typisches Verfahren * Diese Farbe verwenden. * Allintemo * Andere seite

* Procedura tipica * \femiciare in questo colore * Innen * L'altra parte

* Procedimento tipico * Fintar desta cor * Denitro * Qutro lado

» Typisk tremgangsméade * Benyt denne farve * Insidan * Nasste side

* Typisk procedur * Méla med denna farg * |Indenfor * Andra sidan
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Customer satisfaction is a priority at Ertl.
Should you have any questions or comments about this product, call us Toll Free:

Inside the USA & Canada 1-800 - 553 - 4886
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